



September 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 003075/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 23rd August 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please provide the following details for each of the years 2016, 2017, 2018 and (up to the date of this request) 2019:

The number of civil actions against the force where settlements have been reached / the amount of money paid in each case • The number of threatened civil actions against the force where settlements have been reached / the amount of money paid in each case • A category description for each case above where settlements were reached (eg. misconduct)

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 13th September 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below:-

Research has been undertaken of the claims management system which is used to record actual payments. The data provided below is for Public Liability claims only and shows actual settlements made in the requested periods.

	Year	Payment	Type	Description
1	2016	£5,000.00	Civil Action	Assault, breach of Human Rights, false imprisonment & misfeasance in public office
2	2016	£2,000.00	Civil Action	Wrongful arrest
1	2016	£5,000.00	Threatened Action	Assault
2	2016	£3,500.00	Threatened Action	Assault/False Imprisonment
3	2016	£200.00	Threatened Action	Destroyed Property
4	2016	£1,000.00	Threatened Action	False Imprisonment
5	2016	£15,000.00	Threatened Action	False imprisonment, assault & breach of articles 3, 5, & 8 of ECHR
6	2016	£15.99	Threatened Action	Lost Property
7	2016	£250.00	Threatened Action	Lost Property
8	2016	£30.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
9	2016	£100.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
10	2016	£35.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
11	2016	£100.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
12	2016	£80.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
13	2016	£100.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage

14	2016	£153.20	Threatened Action	Property Damage
15	2016	£897.60	Threatened Action	Property Damage
16	2016	£275.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
17	2016	£250.00	Threatened Action	Wrongful arrest
1	2017	£29,000.00	Civil Action	Assault, false imprisonment, trespass & malicious prosecution/misfeasance in a public office.
2	2017	£10,000.00	Civil Action	Assault, wrongful arrest, unlawful detention and malicious prosecution
1	2017	£500.00	Threatened Action	DPA Breach
2	2017	£1,500.00	Threatened Action	False Arrest
3	2017	£7,000.00	Threatened Action	Harassment, breach of Article 8 ECHR, false imprisonment, assault, trespass & misfeasance in a public office.
4	2017	£20.00	Threatened Action	Lost Property
5	2017	£17.99	Threatened Action	Lost Property
6	2017	£20.00	Threatened Action	Lost Property
7	2017	£25.00	Threatened Action	Lost Property
8	2017	£50.00	Threatened Action	Lost Property
9	2017	£165.80	Threatened Action	Negligence
10	2017	£656.09	Threatened Action	Property Damage
11	2017	£50.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
12	2017	£65.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
13	2017	£1,000.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
14	2017	£594.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
1	2018	£30,000.00	Civil Action	Assault, false imprisonment, trespass & malicious prosecution/misfeasance
2	2018	£1,500.00	Civil Action	Lost Property
1	2018	£275.00	Threatened Action	Destroyed Property
2	2018	£150.00	Threatened Action	Destroyed Property
3	2018	£500.00	Threatened Action	DPA breach.
4	2018	£1,250.00	Threatened Action	False arrest & imprisonment
5	2018	£889.61	Threatened Action	Lost Property
6	2018	£150.00	Threatened Action	Lost Property
7	2018	£65.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
8	2018	£1,275.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
9	2018	£518.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
10	2018	£49.99	Threatened Action	Property Damage
11	2018	£894.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
12	2018	£920.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
13	2018	£118.80	Threatened Action	Property Damage
14	2018	£134.98	Threatened Action	Property Damage
15	2018	£1,250.00	Threatened Action	Wrongful arrest
1	2019	£1,200.00	Civil Action	Unlawful Arrest
1	2019	£24,000.00	Threatened Action	Assault, false imprisonment & malicious prosecution

2	2019	£8,975.00	Threatened Action	Assault/battery, false imprisonment, trespass misfeasance/malicious prosecution
3	2019	£18,000.00	Threatened Action	DPA breach.
4	2019	£3,000.00	Threatened Action	False Imprisonment
5	2019	£100.00	Threatened Action	Financial Loss
6	2019	£62.37	Threatened Action	Property Damage
7	2019	£130.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
8	2019	£1,162.01	Threatened Action	Property Damage
9	2019	£1,900.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
10	2019	£114.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
11	2019	£75.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
12	2019	£968.00	Threatened Action	Property Damage
13	2019	£291.81	Threatened Action	Property Damage
14	2019	£69.98	Threatened Action	Property Damage
15	2019	£266.80	Threatened Action	Property Damage
16	2019	£760.80	Threatened Action	Property Damage
17	2019	£263.20	Threatened Action	Property Damage
18	2019	£170.00	Threatened Action	Vehicle Recovery
19	2019	£150.00	Threatened Action	Vehicle Recovery